
RESOLUTION NO. 625

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR
DECLARING CITY EQUIPMENT SURPLUS AND ELIGIBLE
FOR SALE.

WHEREAS, the Gig Harbor City Council has determined that city-owned
equipment is surplus to the City's equipment needs and has been or is in need of
being replaced with new equipment; and

WHEREAS, the City may declare such equipment surplus and eligible for sale;

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Gig Harbor hereby resolves
as follows.

To declare as surplus:

EQUIPMENT

1

2

3

4
5

6

7

8

9
10

11

10 HP Briggs & Stratin
Waterous Water Pump
1985 Chevrolet Blazer

Dyna Clean Parts
Washer
Motorola two-way radio
1992 John Deere
Mower
Printer/Fax machine
HP Office Jet
Royal electric
typewriter
Air Compressor, AMB
Tools & Equipment

Sears Compressor
Delta 100-gal. Truck
Fuel Tank with Pump &
Meter
1993 Chevrolet 1/2-Ton
4x4

Fixed Asset
Number/ID

Number

00017

00274

0126

0084
00101
00173

00857
00340

01141

00021

00104

SERIAL NUMBER

1G8CS18B8F0120151
/ License #034271
S/N: 831 033028

S/N: 203CC00542
NOL 176X044422

SG83GF3067

4BMFS0923P2501113

MODEL INFO.

S10

#T43RTN1190B
LX176

300
Satellite III

Champion HR10-
12
106-175151

484000

License #120280
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EQUIPMENT

12

13

14

15
16
17

18

19

20

1984 Chevrolet 1-1/4-
Ton Truck

1992 John Deere
Mower
(with 2 tags found)
1985 Chevrolet S10
Blazer
Air Powered Greaser
2' x 3' Work Bench
Dyna Clean Parts
Washer
Motorola Two-Way
Radio
Motorola Two-Way
Radio
2000 Ford CVCVPOL

Fixed Asset
Number/ID

Number

00132

00101 &
00173

00274

0126

0084

0087

SERIAL NUMBER

7GCGD34JOEF34796
7

NU1 76X044422

1G8CS18B8F0120151

831033028

203CC00542

203CEL1612
2FAFP71W2YX15350
2

MODEL INFO.

CD-30903
License #167280

LX176

P34271

T43RTN1190B

T43RTN1190B
License #291780

PASSED ON THIS 28th day of June, 2004.

APPROVED:

MAYOR PRO TEM JIM FRANICH

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

MOLLY ^ <T6WSLEE, CITY CLERK

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: 6/2/04
PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: 6/28/04
RESOLUTION NO. 625

D


