RESOLUTION NO. 625

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR DECLARING CITY EQUIPMENT SURPLUS AND ELIGIBLE FOR SALE.

WHEREAS, the Gig Harbor City Council has determined that city-owned equipment is surplus to the City's equipment needs and has been or is in need of being replaced with new equipment; and

WHEREAS, the City may declare such equipment surplus and eligible for sale;

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Gig Harbor hereby resolves as follows.

To declare as surplus:

EQUIPMENT		Fixed Asset Number/ID Number	SERIAL NUMBER	MODEL INFO.
1	10 HP Briggs & Stratin Waterous Water Pump	00017		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
2	1985 Chevrolet Blazer	00274	1G8CS18B8F0120151 / License #D34271	S10
3	Dyna Clean Parts Washer	0126	S/N: 831033028	
4	Motorola two-way radio	0084	S/N: 203CC00542	#T43RTN1190B
5	1992 John Deere Mower	00101 00173	NOL176X044422	LX176
6	Printer/Fax machine HP Office Jet	00857	SG83GF3067	300
7	Royal electric typewriter	00340		Satellite III
8	Air Compressor, AMB Tools & Equipment	01141		Champion HR10- 12
9	Sears Compressor	00021		106-175151
10	Delta 100-gal. Truck Fuel Tank with Pump & Meter			484000
11	1993 Chevrolet ½-Ton 4x4	00104	4BMFS0923P2501113	License #12028D

SURPLUS ITE Page 2

EQUIPMENT		Fixed Asset Number/ID Number	SERIAL NUMBER	MODEL INFO.
12	1984 Chevrolet 1-1/4-			CD-30903
	Ton Truck	00132	7GCGD34JOEF34796 7	License #16728D
13	1992 John Deere	00101 &		
	Mower	00173	NU176X044422	LX 176
	(with 2 tags found)			
14	1985 Chevrolet S10			
	Blazer	00274	1G8CS18B8F0120151	P34271
15	Air Powered Greaser			
16	2' x 3' Work Bench			
17	Dyna Clean Parts Washer	0126	831033028	
18	Motorola Two-Way		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Radio	0084	203CC00542	T43RTN1190B
19	Motorola Two-Way			
	Radio	0087	203CEL1612	T43RTN1190B
20	2000 Ford CVCVPOL		2FAFP71W2YX15350 2	License #29178D

PASSED ON THIS 28th day of June, 2004.

APPROVED:

zmil MAYOR PRO TEM JIM FRANICH

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

Mally Dovslee

MOLLY TOWSLEE, CITY CLERK

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: 6/2/04 PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: 6/28/04 **RESOLUTION NO. 625**